License Number: 6D-1893

ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

LIANGGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD. No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street Longwan District Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province People's Republic of China

the right to use the Official API Monogram[®] on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1[®] and **API-6D** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **6D-1893**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Ball Valves, Check Valves and Gate Valves



American

Petroleum

Institute

QMS Exclusions: Servicing

Effective Date: AUGUST 2, 2019 Expiration Date: AUGUST 2, 2022

Aum Chfluein

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

License Number: 600-0332

ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

LIANGGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD. No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street Longwan District Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province People's Republic of China

the right to use the Official API Monogram[®] on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1[®] and **API-600** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **600-0332**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Bolted Bonnet Steel Gate Valves



American

Petroleum

Institute

QMS Exclusions: Servicing

Effective Date: AUGUST 2, 2019 Expiration Date: AUGUST 2, 2022

Aum Chfluein

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

License Number: 602-0121

ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

LIANGGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD. No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street Longwan District Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province People's Republic of China

the right to use the Official API Monogram[®] on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1[®] and **API-602** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **602-0121**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Compact Steel Gate Valves, Compact Steel Globe Valves and Compact Steel Check Valves



American

Petroleum

Institute

QMS Exclusions: Servicing

Effective Date: AUGUST 2, 2019 Expiration Date: AUGUST 2, 2022

Aum Chfluein

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

License Number: 609-0182

ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

LIANGGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD. No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street Longwan District Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province People's Republic of China

the right to use the Official API Monogram[®] on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1[®] and **API-609** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **609-0182**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Butterfly Valves - Category B



American

Petroleum

Institute

QMS Exclusions: Servicing

Effective Date: AUGUST 2, 2019 Expiration Date: AUGUST 2, 2022

Aum Chfluein

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

	REFERENCE:	PRE - F - 25	ISSUE:	03
HPi CE pro⊙f	TITLE:	PED ASSESSMENT RE	PORT	

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER		LOCATION OF INSPE	CTION	REPORT NO
Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. No. 32 Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China.		At the works of Lianggong Valve G Co., Ltd.	iroup	HPiVS/P1002-035-8
DESCRIPTION				
Gate Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, API 600:2015, Check Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, BS 1868:1975, Globe Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, BS 1873:1975, Ball Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤150, API 6D:2014, Butterfly Valves - DN50 to DN2000, PN≤64, API 609:2016.				
Manufacturer	Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd.	Risk Category	≤	
Design Code	See Description	PED Module Applied	Н	
Pressure Range	See Description	Test Pressure	As required by design code	
Temperature Range	Ball valves -29°C - 200°C, All others -29°C - 425°C	Test Date	7 Augu	ıst 2019
		REPORT		

REPORI

Introduction

Valves such as those described above, manufactured by Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. fall within the scope of the Pressure Equipment Directive, and as such must be subject to appropriate conformity assessment procedures prior to being placed on the market or put into service in the European Economic Area. At up to Category III, Module H is an appropriate conformity assessment module, and Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. has appointed HPi-CEproof as the Notified Body for conformity assessment.

Appointed auditor: Kevin Shi (ID 083). UKAS auditor present: John Carter

2018 was the second reassessment audit. 2019 is the first surveillance audit.

Scope

Undertake a module H surveillance audit of the design, manufacture and test of the range of valves as described above manufactured by Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd, and issue appropriate certification.

There is no change to the scope since the previous audit.

© HPi-CEproof Ltd 2019

HPi CE pro⊙f	REFERENCE:	PRE - F - 25	ISSUE:	03
	TITLE:	PED ASSESSMENT REPORT		

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER	LOCATION OF INSPECTION	REPORT NO
Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. No. 32 Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China.	At the works of Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd.	HPiVS/P1002-035-8

Contents / Results

The Quality Management System used by Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. in the design, manufacture and test of the range of valves described above was assessed for compliance with the Essential Safety Requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive as they apply to the design, manufacture and test of valves such as these.

ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System certificate no. 07618Q13059R1M issued by Beijing ZhongRunXing Certification Co., Ltd. with an expiry date of 2 December 2021 was reviewed and forms part of this assessment.

Raw material suppliers: Zhejiang Longcheng Forging Co., Ltd with Annex I para. 4.3 certification issued by HPiVS, Zhejiang Shidai Casting Co., Ltd. with Annex I para. 4.3 certification issued by DNV GL.

PMAs for A216 WCB and A351 CF8 were approved by HPiVS in 2012. A PMA for ASTM A105 was approved by HPiVS on 17 July 2017.

Hydrostatic tests on gate valve Z40-H-150Lb, check valve H44H-300Lb and Q347N-900Lb were witnessed during the audit.

Pressure gauges are calibrated by CNAS ISO 17025 accredited laboratory Shanghai Jiexiang Measuring & Control Technology Co., Ltd.

A non-conformity was raised by the auditor to do with equipment calibration.

Recommendations

All non-conformities having been satisfactorily resolved on 19 August 2019, Module H certificate no. HPiVS/P1002-035-Q-08 has been issued and Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. is hereby authorized to continue to place the HPi-CEproof Notified Body number (1521) adjacent to the CE mark on the dataplates of the described valves that are Category I, II and III.

This certificate is issued subject to annual surveillance being carried out as required by Article 14 and Annex III of the Pressure Equipment Directive and may be subject to unannounced audits.

CEproorLt Signature M Convento CEn Name

Assessment / Inspection Engineer, HPi-CEproof

Date of Report 30 September 2019



Certificate of Quality System Approval

This is to certify that the product listed below conforms to the requirements of the

Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU

Annex III Module H

Certificate Number	HPiVS/P1002-035-Q-08			
Date of Issue	30-Sep-2019	Date of Expiry Surveillance due:	10-Jul-2021 10-Jul-2020	
Manufacturer	Lianggong Valve Group Co., Ltd. No. 32 Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China.			
Description of Pressure Equipment	Gate Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, API 600:2015, Check Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, BS 1868:1975, Globe Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤250, BS 1873:1975, Ball Valves - DN25 to DN1000, PN≤150, API 6D:2014, Butterfly Valves - DN50 to DN2000, PN≤64, API 609:2016.			
Equipment Identification	CE dataplate on each Category I to III metallic valve			
Other Certification	ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System certificate no. 07618Q13059R1M issued by Beijing ZhongRunXing Certification Co., Ltd.			
Standards Applied	See description			
Report Reference	HPiVS/P1002-035-8			

This Certificate is valid in any European Economic Area Member State.

This Report has been issued by HPi-CEproof Ltd. which is a body notified to the European Commission according to the provisions of the Pressure Equipment Directive (Notified Body number 1521).

This Report is issued following the assessment of the documentation and implementation of the Quality System in accordance with the provisions of the quoted Conformity Assessment Module of the above directive. The CE Mark may be affixed to the Pressure Equipment within the scope of approval as described above once the EU 'declaration of conformity' has been signed by the responsible person. The number '1521', being HPi-CEproof Ltd. Notified Body number should also be placed on the equipment dataplate.



Managing Director

Technical Manager

CE

EU Notified Body No. 1521 Company registered in England #7217086 Tel +44 1491 822818

HPi-CEproof Ltd. The Manor House Howbery Park, Wallingford OX10 8BA, United Kingdom

© HPi-CEproof Ltd. 2019

Email enquiries@hpi-ceproof.com www.eucertification.com Registration No07618E11494R1M



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

The certificate information is available on the CNCA of the official website (www.cnca.gov.cn)

This is to certify that the environmental management system of LiangGong Valve Group Co., Ltd.

Uniform Code of Social Credit:9133030377436342X4

Reg Add:No. 32, Ganggiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City Pro Add: No. 32, Ganggiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China

Which is in conformity with GB/T 24001-2016 idt ISO 14001:2015 This certificate covers the following scope of

Qualification permission within the scope of gate valve, globe valve, ball valve, check valve, butterfly valve, design development, production and sales and its relative environment management activity

This certificate will not remain valid unless and until the certified customers accepts at least once surveillance audit annually within the validity period of the certificate and the surveillance audit conforming mark is affixed to the designated place on the certificate. Please login into www.zrxbj.com for this certificate's validity status.

Issue Date: Oct 24 2018

٠

.

.

. .

.

Expiration Date: Dec-02-2021 End

....

.

.

. .

. .

: ٠

.

۲ .

.

.

.

۲

٠

٠ .

٠ .







QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

The certificate information is available on the CNCA of the official website (www.cnca.gov.cn)

This is to certify that the quality management system of LiangGong Valve Group Co., Ltd. Uniform Code of Social Credit:9133030377436342X4

Reg Add:No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City Pro Add:No. 32, Ganggiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China

Which is in conformity with GB/T 19001-2016 idt ISO 9001:2015 This certificate covers the following scope of

Qualification permission within the scope of gate valve, globe valve, ball valve, check valve, butterfly valve, design development, production and sales

This certificate will not remain valid unless and until the certified customers accepts at least once surveillance audit annually within the validity period of the certificate and the surveillance audit conforming mark is affixed to the designated place on the certificate. Please login into www.zrxbj.com for this certificate's validity status.

Issue Date: Oct 24 2018

Expiration Date: Dec 02-2021 End

....

.

....

...

.

............



Registration No.07618S11195R1M



ESTABLISHED OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

The certificate information is available on the CNCA of the official website (www.cnca.gov.cn)

This is to certify that the established occupational health and safety management system of LiangGong Valve Group Co., Ltd.

Uniform Code of Social Credit:9133030377436342X4

Reg Add:No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City Pro Add:No. 32, Gangqiang Road, Yongxing Street, Longwan District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China

Which is in conformity with GB/T 28001-2011 idt OHSAS 18001:2007 This certificate covers the following scope of

Qualification permission within the scope of gate valve, globe valve, ball valve, check valve, butterfly valve, design development, production and sales

and its relative established occupational health and safety management activity

This certificate will not remain valid unless and until the certified customers accepts at least once surveillance audit annually within the validity period of the certificate and the surveillance audit conforming mark is affixed to the designated place on the certificate.Please login into www.zrxbj.com for this certificate's validity status.

Issue Date: 0ct-24-2018

Beijing ZhongRunXing Certification Co., Ltd.

No. 804 Office No. 3 Building No. 12 Tu Cheng Road East,

He ping Street Chaoyang District, Beijing

-

.....

¢

Expiration Date: Mar 11 2021 End

Issued by:

XR Zhang

۲



EHC

ЕВРАЗИЙСКИЙ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКИЙ СОЮЗ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ

Заявитель Товарищество с ограниченной ответственностью Bereke Energy Group Место нахождения: Казахстан, 050022, город Алматы, Бостандыкский район, Проспект Сейфуллина, здание 597

Бизнес-идентификационный номер: 190640010719

Телефон: +777799866666 Адрес электронной почты: mbedelhan@mail.ru

в лице Руководителя БЕКЕН ЫНТЫМАК

заявляет, что Арматура промышленная трубопроводная:, продукция согласно приложению № 1 на 2 листах.

Изготовитель Lianggongvalve group

Mесто нахождения: Китай, No.32, GangQiang Road, YongXing Street, LongWan District, WenZhou City, China

Код (коды) ТН ВЭД ЕАЭС: 8481

Серийный выпуск

соответствует требованиям

Технического регламента Таможенного союза ТР ТС 010/2011 "О безопасности машин и оборудования" Декларация о соответствии принята на основании

Протокола испытаний № ПТС126836 от 23.08.2019 года, выданного Испытательной лабораторией Общества с ограниченной ответственностью "ПромТехСтандарт" (регистрационный номер аттестата аккредитации РОСС RU.32001.04ИБФ1.ИЛ01)

Схема декларирования соответствия: 1д

Дополнительная информация

раздел 2 ГОСТ 12.2.003-91 "Система стандартов безопасности труда. Оборудование производственное. Условия хранения продукции в соответствии с ГОСТ 15150-69 "Машины, приборы и другие технические изделия. Исполнения для различных климатических районов. Категории, условия эксплуатации, хранения и транспортирования в части воздействия климатических факторов внешней среды". Условия хранения конкретного изделия, срок хранения (службы) указываются в прилагаемой к продукции товаросопроводительной и/или эксплуатационной документации. Декларация о соответствии без приложеския недекотвительна.

Декларация о соответствии действительна с даты регистрации по 22.08.2020 включительно.

БЕКЕН ЫНТЫМАҚ (Ф.И.О. заявителя)

Регистрационный номор дежтарации о соответствии: ЕАЭС N RU Д-CN.AH03.B.07379/19 Дата регистрации декларации о соответствии: 23.08.2019